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The Spring meeting was called to order by Chairman Horace Erwin at 9:07 A.M.
Curt Roane led the invocation which was followed by Mr. Erwin's welcome to
everyone and thanks to Dick Hall and People's Gas System for sponsoring and
arranging the meeting. The minutes of the February 1, 1980 meeting were read
and approved after one correction.

Mr. Erwin read a letter from Benny Godfrey indicating that a change in jobs will
- prevent him from taking part in the FUCC activities any more.

Dick Hall introduced Mr. Ken Post of People's Gas System who spoke about their
safety program and showed the film "BLEVE" concerning liquid propane gas
explosions and fires. People's Gas has a very active safety program including a
school which accepts students from outside of the company.

Chuck Hanle reported on the visit he and Mr. Erwin made to the H.L. Wills
Coordinating Committee meeting held April 25, 1980 in Savannah, Georgia.
Mr. Erwin presented to that body the liaison structure of Florida, its evolution and
present status.

Ernest Salley addressed a few subjects as follows:

1. He recommended the Utility Accommodation Guide be left as a guide and not
made a rule.

Zs The DOT will no longer plot utilities on their right-of-way maps thereby
making the records of utility companies more important.

3 There were revisions made to the DOT permit for utilites on DOT
right-of-way.

: 4. Joint pole agreement. Mr. Salley introduced Mike Briche as the Assistant
District Traffic Operations Engineer for District IV. A handout was
distributed regarding the transfer of responsibility of pole maintenance from
the State to the Counties.
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Ray Afeld presented a proposal to adopt standard color codes for permanent
markers for below ground utilities. The colors are the same as previously adopted
for temporary markings, i.e. Red = power, yellow = gas, orange = telephone and
CATYV, blue = water, green = sewer. These colors will apply to the background of a
marker with the lettering being black. It was moved and seconded to adopt these
colors as standard for permanent markings for the utilities of the State. (See
Attachment No. 1). The discussion which followed pointed out that most
representatives wanted to get their company's approval before voting on the
proposal. The motion was tabled until the August meeting.

Ken Brown, Chairman of the Utility Accommodation Guide Subcommittee reported
that the one year trial period for the Guide expires in June, 1980. The subject of
bicycle paths was brought up. Chairman Erwin wrote a letter to Mr. Elliott of the
DOT (See Attachment #2) regarding the bicycle paths. Mr. Elliott answered the
letter (See Attachment #3) and stated that a trial area will be established in
Gainesville. "'Mr. Erwin appointed Curt Roane to represent the FUCC and work
with the City of Gainesville and the DOT. Duncan Thomson volunteered to assist
him. Mr. Erwin requested the body's approval to reactivate the subcommittee on
Utility Space allocation.

Dick Unger suggested that we invite a representative from the Florida Department
of Natural Resources to attend the next meeting to speak regarding DNR
easements and how to expedite their approval.

The Chairman adjourned the meeting at 12:05 P.M.

The next meeting will be held in Clearwater on August 1, 1980. Details will be
published in a notice to be sent prior to that date.

Those in attendance in Fort Lauderdale were:

NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO.

+ C. E. Hanle Southern Bell

6451 N. Federal Highway
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308 305-492-2788

Owen Bowser FPSC
8400 N.W. 52nd Street
Suite 121
Miami, Florida 33166 305-592-0730

C. Edward Mills FPSC
101 E. Gaines
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 904-488-8501

Larry D. Claxon P.O. Box 111
Tampa, Florida 33601 813-879-4111

Ken Brown Tampa Elec. Company
P.O. Box 111
Tampa, Florida 33601 813-879-4111

Walter C. Holmes Suite 1266
CNA Tower .
Orlando, Florida 32801 305-843-7925
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NAME

Ed Gainey

Karen Sterling

W. L. Jones

S.M. Brown, Jr.

J. M. Austin
M.J. Briche
Joe DeCaro

Alan Keith

+ Bob Foote

Clarence Wood

Jimmy Price

Tom Priest

Walt Childs

Jim Wright

E. Scott Boggs

ADDRESS

1350 N.W. 40th Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33313

Southern Bell
2950 N.W. 31st Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

Southern Bell

2950 N.W. 31st Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311
Southern Bell

3020 N.W. 33rd Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

F.DO.T.
Fort Lauderdale, Florida

F. DOO'TQ
Fort Lauderdale, Florida

ED.OT.
Fort Lauderdale, Florida

Florida Power Corp.
P.O. Box 417
Winter Park, Florida 32790

P.O. Box 3000
Altamonte Spring, Florida 32701

Clay Electric Coop, Inc.
Box 308
Keystone Heights, Florida

Clay Electric Coop, Inc.
Box 308
Keystone Heights, Florida

Sebring Utilities Commission
Sebring, Florida

E:D.O.T.
P.O. Box 1249
Bartow, Florida 33830

F.D.O.T.
780 S.W. 24th Street
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33315

Greiner Engineering
P.O.Box 23646
Tampa, Florida 33623

TELEPHONE NO.

305-587-0910

305-731-5091

305-731-9022

305-731-8070

305-524-8621

305-524-8621

305-524-8621

305-646-8224

305-830-3445

473-4911

473-4911

385-0648

813-533-8161

305-524-8621

813-879-1711



NAME

Ray Afeld

Jack R. Rogers

John L. Durden

Lee C. Spitzkopf

John Clark

R. J. McConville

Richard P. Hall

G. P, Orth

M. B. Holman

Darryl Soliday

John Wilkinson

+ Rafael A. Perdomo

Bruce L. Frey

« J.L. Dunning

ADDRESS

"Call Candy" Center
4520 Oakellar Street
Tampa, Florida

U.U.N.C.
666 N.W. 79th Street
Room 359
Miami, Florida 33126

F. D tO.T.
Miami, Florida

F.D.O.T.

401 N.W. Second Avenue
Suite 520

Miami, Florida 33128

United Telephone Company
Avon Park, Florida

United Telephone Company
Fort Myers, Florida

People's Gas System
N. Miami, Florida

TELEPHONE NO.

813-839-8881

264-6820

377-5367

377-5367

813-453-3243

813-335-3402

305-893-2522

Broward County Utslmes Weade (Gelee (B, 765-5260

CrovrmeriClot’, Ror,, 87320, 23( SE rstavc Ft, hostrdato 3330|

/

U:N.C.L.E.
6451 N. Federal Highway

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308

People's Gas System
315 Twiggs Street
Tampa, Florida

People's Gas System
P.O. Box 13429

People's Gas System
555 N.E. 124th Street
Miami, Florida

Lindahl Browning & Ferrari
P.O. Box 727
Jupiter, Florida

Gulf Power Company
P.O. Box 1151
Pensacola, Florida 32520

492-3127

813-228-9743

813-895-3621

893-2522

746-92438

904-434-8555
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NAME

Steve Richbourg

+ Tom Waldo

Ed Williams

Rocky DePrimo

Don Brant

Jim Bahr

Dennis M. LaBelle

Bill Hopgood

Patrick Hunt

B. Shuttleworth

Dietmar O. Unger

S. Clyde Johnson

ADDRESS

Gulf Power Company
Box 1151
Pensacola, Florida 32520

Southern Bell

1011 E. Colonial Drive
Room 200

Orlando, Florida

Southern Bell

666 N.W. 79th Avenue
Room 542

Miami, Florida

Dade County O.T.A.
44 W. Flagler
Miami, Florida 33130

City of Qrlando
400 S. Orange Avenue
Orlando, Florida 32801

Jacksonville Electric Authority
P.O. Box 53015
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

E.P:L;
P.O. Box 529100
Miami, Florida

F.P.L.
P.O. Box 529311
Miami, Florida

Lee County D.O.T.
P.O. Box 398
Fort Myers, Florida 33901

Lee County Planning Department
P.O. Box 398
Fort Myers, Florida 33902

Southern Bell
P.O. Box 951
Daytona Beach, Florida 32015

Southern Bell

609-400 Building

400 W. Ashley Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

TELEPHONE NO.

904-434-8350

305-898-9001

305-263-3108

305-579-5575

849-2211

633-5720

552-4438

442-5183

335-23438

335-2200

252-9078

904-350-2285



NAME

Duncan Thomson

James E. Nutall

Elis T. Carlson, Jr.

Horace M. Erwin, Jr.

\
I

Ernest Salley

(2

C.E. Hanle, Secretary

Attachments

ADDRESS

Southern Bell
309 NL.E. 39th Avenue
Gainesville, Florida 32602

Volusia County Public Works
136 N. Florida Avenue
Deland, Florida 32720

F.P.L.
P.O. Box 1119
Sarasota, Florida 33578

F.P.L.
P.O. Box 14042
St. Petersburg, Florida 33733

B0 T
Burns Building
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

TELEPHONE NO.

904-372-9063

904-736-2700
Ext. 2469

813-953-7231

813-866-5342

904-488-8866



