

MAY 30 1980

CAL ESTATE DEPT.

## Florida

UTILITIES

COORDINATING COMMITTEE

ESTABLISHED 1932

Hoeace

## MAY 2, 1980 Sheraton Yankee Trader Hotel Fort Lauderdale, Florida

The Spring meeting was called to order by Chairman Horace Erwin at 9:07 A.M. Curt Roane led the invocation which was followed by Mr. Erwin's welcome to everyone and thanks to Dick Hall and People's Gas System for sponsoring and arranging the meeting. The minutes of the February 1, 1980 meeting were read and approved after one correction.

Mr. Erwin read a letter from Benny Godfrey indicating that a change in jobs will prevent him from taking part in the FUCC activities any more.

Dick Hall introduced Mr. Ken Post of People's Gas System who spoke about their safety program and showed the film "BLEVE" concerning liquid propane gas explosions and fires. People's Gas has a very active safety program including a school which accepts students from outside of the company.

Chuck Hanle reported on the visit he and Mr. Erwin made to the H.L. Wills Coordinating Committee meeting held April 25, 1980 in Savannah, Georgia. Mr. Erwin presented to that body the liaison structure of Florida, its evolution and present status.

Ernest Salley addressed a few subjects as follows:

- He recommended the Utility Accommodation Guide be left as a guide and not made a rule.
- 2. The DOT will no longer plot utilities on their right-of-way maps thereby making the records of utility companies more important.
- 3. There were revisions made to the DOT permit for utilities on DOT right-of-way.
- 4. Joint pole agreement. Mr. Salley introduced Mike Briche as the Assistant District Traffic Operations Engineer for District IV. A handout was distributed regarding the transfer of responsibility of pole maintenance from the State to the Counties.

Ray Afeld presented a proposal to adopt standard color codes for permanent markers for below ground utilities. The colors are the same as previously adopted for temporary markings, i.e. Red = power, yellow = gas, orange = telephone and CATV, blue = water, green = sewer. These colors will apply to the background of a marker with the lettering being black. It was moved and seconded to adopt these colors as standard for permanent markings for the utilities of the State. (See Attachment No. 1). The discussion which followed pointed out that most representatives wanted to get their company's approval before voting on the proposal. The motion was tabled until the August meeting.

Ken Brown, Chairman of the Utility Accommodation Guide Subcommittee reported that the one year trial period for the Guide expires in June, 1980. The subject of bicycle paths was brought up. Chairman Erwin wrote a letter to Mr. Elliott of the DOT (See Attachment #2) regarding the bicycle paths. Mr. Elliott answered the letter (See Attachment #3) and stated that a trial area will be established in Gainesville. Mr. Erwin appointed Curt Roane to represent the FUCC and work with the City of Gainesville and the DOT. Duncan Thomson volunteered to assist him. Mr. Erwin requested the body's approval to reactivate the subcommittee on Utility Space allocation.

Dick Unger suggested that we invite a representative from the Florida Department of Natural Resources to attend the next meeting to speak regarding DNR easements and how to expedite their approval.

The Chairman adjourned the meeting at 12:05 P.M.

The next meeting will be held in Clearwater on August 1, 1980. Details will be published in a notice to be sent prior to that date.

Those in attendance in Fort Lauderdale were:

NAME	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NO.
√ <del>↑</del> C. E. Hanle	Southern Bell 6451 N. Federal Highway Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308	305-492-2788
Owen Bowser	FPSC 8400 N.W. 52nd Street Suite 121 Miami, Florida 33166	305-592-0730
C. Edward Mills	FPSC 101 E. Gaines Tallahassee, Florida 32303	904-488-8501
Larry D. Claxon	P.O. Box 111 Tampa, Florida 33601	813-879-4111
✓ 🗎 Ken Brown	Tampa Elec. Company P.O. Box 111 Tampa, Florida 33601	813-879-4111
√ ★ Walter C. Holmes	Suite 1266 CNA Tower Orlando, Florida 32801	305-843-7925

•			
0	NAME	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NO.
V	Ed Gainey	1350 N.W. 40th Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33313	305-587-0910
	Karen Sterling	Southern Bell 2950 N.W. 31st Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311	305-731-9091
V	W. L. Jones	Southern Bell 2950 N.W. 31st Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311	305-731-9022
0 V	S.M. Brown, Jr.	Southern Bell 3020 N.W. 33rd Avenue	
		Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311	305-731-8070
	J. M. Austin	F.D.O.T. Fort Lauderdale, Florida	305-524-8621
/	M.J. Briche	F.D.O.T. Fort Lauderdale, Florida	305-524-8621
$\checkmark$	Joe DeCaro	F.D.O.T. Fort Lauderdale, Florida	305-524-8621
0 1	Alan Keith	Florida Power Corp. P.O. Box 417 Winter Park, Florida 32790	305-646-8224
√ ×	Bob Foote	P.O. Box 3000 Altamonte Spring, Florida 32701	305-830-3445
√ *	Clarence Wood	Clay Electric Coop, Inc. Box 308 Keystone Heights, Florida	473-4911
V	Jimmy Price	Clay Electric Coop, Inc.	
0	Management Construction (Superior)	Box 308 Keystone Heights, Florida	473-4911
*	Tom Priest	Sebring Utilities Commission Sebring, Florida	385-0648
√	Walt Childs	F.D.O.T. P.O. Box 1249 Bartow, Florida 33830	813-533-8161
	Jim Wright	F.D.O.T. 780 S.W. 24th Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33315	305-524-8621
O / *	E. Scott Boggs	Greiner Engineering P.O.Box 23646 Tampa, Florida 33623	813-879-1711

0	NAME	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NO.
	Ray Afeld	"Call Candy" Center 4520 Oakellar Street Tampa, Florida	813-839-8881
J	Jack R. Rogers	U.U.N.C. 666 N.W. 79th Street Room 359 Miami, Florida 33126	264-6820
0	John L. Durden	F.D.O.T. Miami, Florida	377-5367
√ 	Lee C. Spitzkopf	F.D.O.T. 401 N.W. Second Avenue Suite 520 Miami, Florida 33128	377-5367
√ <b>*</b>	John Clark	United Telephone Company Avon Park, Florida	813-453-3243
*	R. J. McConville	United Telephone Company Fort Myers, Florida	813-335-3402
	Richard P. Hall	People's Gas System N. Miami, Florida	305-893-2522
V +	G. P. Orth	Broward County Utilities Waste Water Div. Governaris Club, Room \$ 320, 236 SE 1st.	0.765-5260 due Ft. houderdele 3330
	M. B. Holman	U.N.C.L.E. 6451 N. Federal Highway Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308	492-3127
√ *	Darryl Soliday	People's Gas System 315 Twiggs Street Tampa, Florida	813-228-9743
	John Wilkinson	People's Gas System P.O. Box 13429	813-895-3621
V +	Rafael A. Perdomo	People's Gas System 555 N.E. 124th Street Miami, Florida	893-2522
0	Bruce L. Frey	Lindahl Browning & Ferrari P.O. Box 727 Jupiter, Florida	746-9248
•	J.L. Dunning	Gulf Power Company P.O. Box 1151 Pensacola, Florida 32520	904-434-8555

0	NAME	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NO.
V	Steve Richbourg	Gulf Power Company	
0		Box 1151 Pensacola, Florida 32520	904-434-8350
	* Tom Waldo	Southern Bell 1011 E. Colonial Drive Room 200 Orlando, Florida	305-898-9001
O	★ Ed Williams	Southern Bell 666 N.W. 79th Avenue	
		Room 542 Miami, Florida	305-263-3108
	Rocky DePrimo	Dade County O.T.A. 44 W. Flagler Miami, Florida 33130	305-579-5575
V	* Don Brant	City of Orlando 400 S. Orange Avenue Orlando, Florida 32801	849-2211
0	→ Jim Bahr	Jacksonville Electric Authority P.O. Box 53015 Jacksonville, Florida 32202	633-5720
V	★ Dennis M. LaBelle	F.P.L. P.O. Box 529100 Miami, Florida	552-4438
1	Bill Hopgood	F.P.L. P.O. Box 529311 Miami, Florida	442-5183
0	Patrick Hunt	Lee County D.O.T. P.O. Box 398	
/		Fort Myers, Florida 33901	335-2348
	B. Shuttleworth	Lee County Planning Department P.O. Box 398 Fort Myers, Florida 33902	335-2200
	* Dietmar O. Unger	Southern Bell P.O. Box 951 Daytona Beach, Florida 32015	252-9078
V	S. Clyde Johnson	Southern Bell 609-400 Building	
0		400 W. Ashley Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202	904-350-2285

NAME	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NO.
→ Duncan Thomson	Southern Bell 309 N.E. 39th Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32602	904-372-9063
James E. Nutall	Volusia County Public Works 136 N. Florida Avenue Deland, Florida 32720	904-736-2700 Ext. 2469
Elis T. Carlson, Jr.	F.P.L. P.O. Box 1119 Sarasota, Florida 33578	813-953-7231
Horace M. Erwin, Jr. GARY CLAYTON	F.P.L. P.O. Box 14042 St. Petersburg, Florida 33733	813-866-5342
Ernest Salley	F.D.O.T. Burns Building Tallahassee, Florida 32301	904-488-8866

C.E. Hanle, Secretary

Attachments